To mitigate liquidity risk the investment committee regularly reviews cash flow projections and maintains cash levels consistent

with the needs of the Syndicate. The Syndicate maximises the inflow of funds from reinsurance recoveries and monitors costs

through the reporting of actuals against budget.

The main exposure to foreign currency risk arises from insurance business originating overseas. The Syndicate seeks to mitigate

the risk by looking to match the estimated foreign currency denominated liabilities with assets denominated in the same

currency where possible.

The Syndicate is exposed to changes in the unmatched value of assets and liabilities due to movements in foreign exchange

rates. The Syndicate has five settlement currencies: UK sterling; Canadian dollars; Euros; Australian dollars; and US dollars.

Transactions also take place in other currencies, although these are immediately converted to UK sterling. A 10% adverse

movement in the values of all overseas net assets would lead to a £2.2m loss with US dollar net assets being the largest element

of that at £1.0m loss.

The Syndicate has not taken out any transactions to hedge these balances.

29

CAPITA MANAGING AGENCY LIMITED

Syndicate 1110

Risk management (continued)

Interest rate risk

2021 2020

£000 £000

Impact of a 50 basis point increase in interest rates on result (569) (539)

Impact of a 50 basis point decrease in interest rates on result 569 539

Impact of a 50 basis point increase in interest rates on net assets (569) (539)

Impact of a 50 basis point decrease in interest rates on net assets 569 539

Credit risk

·   Reinsurers: Whereby reinsurers may fail to pay valid claims against a reinsurance contract held

   by the Syndicate.

·   Brokers and intermediaries: Whereby counterparties fail to pass on premiums collected or

   claims paid on behalf of the Syndicate.

·   Financial instruments: Whereby issuer default results in the Syndicate losing all or part of the

   value of a financial instrument.

The Syndicate’s main exposure to fluctuation in interest rates arises from its effect on the valuation of assets invested in fixed